

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2025
	RMB'000	RMB'000	RMB'000	US\$'000
Revenue	18,046,349	19,133,575	24,661,772	3,562,398
Share of results of joint ventures, net of tax	62,083	101,553	111,068	16,044
Profit for the year	422,856	491,742	810,501	117,077
Cash and short-term bank deposits	6,039,471	6,433,593	7,913,083	1,143,047
Total assets	25,757,618	27,048,094	31,958,501	4,616,412
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company	9,226,528	9,164,625	9,580,961	1,383,972
Net cash flows from operating activities	1,226,038	779,416	2,718,305	392,660
	2023	2024	2025	2025
Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the Company	RMB 6.99	RMB 8.21	RMB 14.32	US\$ 2.07
Dividends declared for the year (per share)	US\$ 0.28	US\$ 0.38	US\$ 0.53	US\$ 0.53
Weighted average number of shares	40,858,290	39,325,763	37,518,322	37,518,322